Power Maxx-PMX-PMX-R Switchboards
Arives at your job site within 3-5 business days
Free shipping anywhere in the United States
Your source for
industrial switchgear
Certified
OEM
PMX-PMX-R Switchboards

If the need arises to replace the internal CTs for the 3WA, please see below for direct replacements
containing all hardware needed.
Ordering Information
Description Frame Size Catalog No.
All parts, 3-pole 1 3WA9111-0AA42
2 3WA9111-0AA43
3 3WA9111-0AA44
All parts, 4-pole 1 3WA9111-0AA45
2 3WA9111-0AA46
3 3WA9111-0AA47
Contact Systems
For UL1066 breakers it is possible to replace the contacts if they have seen significant wear.
Ordering Info
Breaker Frame Size Breaking Class Rated Current Catalog No.
3WA2
1 N 800-1200A 3WA9111-1AQ30
1 N 1600A 3WA9111-1AQ31
1 S 800-1600A 3WA9111-1AQ31
1 N, S 2000A 3WA9111-1AQ32
1 H, E 800-2000A 3WA9111-1AQ33
2 S, H, E 800 - 1600A 3WA9111-1AQ40
2 S, H, E 2000A 3WA9111-1AQ41
2 S, H, E 2500-3000A 3WA9111-1AQ43
2 C 800-3000A 3WA9111-1AQ44
3 H, E 4000A 3WA9111-1AQ50
3 H, E 5000A 3WA9111-1AQ51
3 C 4000-5000A 3WA9111-1AQ52
3WA3 3-pole
1 N 800-1200A 3WA9111-1AQ30
1 N 1600A 3WA9111-1AQ31
1 S 800-1600A 3WA9111-1AQ31
1 N, S 2000A 3WA9111-1AQ32
2 N, S, M, H, E 800-1600A 3WA9111-1AQ40
2 N, S, M, H, E 2000A 3WA9111-1AQ41
2 N, S, M, H, E 2500 - 3200A 3WA9111-1AQ43
3 M, H, E 4000A 3WA9111-1AQ50
3 M, H, E 5000A 3WA9111-1AQ51
3WA3 4-pole
1 N 800-1200A 3WA9111-1AQ60
1 N 1600A 3WA9111-1AQ61
1 S 800-1600A 3WA9111-1AQ61
1 N, S 2000A 3WA9111-1AQ62
2 N, S, M, H, E 800-1600A 3WA9111-1AQ70
2 N, S, M, H, E 2000A 3WA9111-1AQ71
2 N, S, M, H, E 2500 - 3200A 3WA9111-1AQ72
3 M, H, E 4000A 3WA9111-1AQ80
3 M, H, E 5000A 3WA9111-1AQ81
56 57
3WA Power Circuit Breaker   Selection & Application Guide 3WA Power Circuit Breaker   Selection & Application Guide
14www.deipowersolutions.com
3WA Power Circuit Breaker - Selection & Application Guide
Isolation Shutters
Shutters are included as standard with all 3WA cradles, unless otherwise specified. For the safety of
operators, isolation shutters reduce accessibility to the primary terminals in the guide frame by
automatically closing when the breaker is disconnected or withdrawn. To increase the level of control,
the shutters can also be padlocked to eliminate the opening of the shutter when the breaker is not in
the compartment.
3WA2
Shutters, 3WA2
Description Frame Size Poles Breaking Class Rated Current Catalog No.
Shutter 1
3-pole
N, S, H, E 800-2000A 3WA9111-1AP10
Shutter 2 S, H, E 800-3000A 3WA9111-1AP20
Shutter 2 C 800-3000A 3WA9111-1AP22
Shutter 3 H, E 4000-5000A 3WA9111-1AP30
Shutter 3 C 4000-5000A 3WA9111-1AP32
3WA3
Shutters 3WA3
Description Frame Size Poles Breaking Class Rated Current Catalog No.
Shutter 1

If the need arises to replace the internal CTs for the 3WA, please see below for direct replacements
containing all hardware needed.
Ordering Information
Description Frame Size Catalog No.
All parts, 3-pole 1 3WA9111-0AA42
2 3WA9111-0AA43
3 3WA9111-0AA44
All parts, 4-pole 1 3WA9111-0AA45
2 3WA9111-0AA46
3 3WA9111-0AA47
Contact Systems
For UL1066 breakers it is possible to replace the contacts if they have seen significant wear.
Ordering Info
Breaker Frame Size Breaking Class Rated Current Catalog No.
3WA2
1 N 800-1200A 3WA9111-1AQ30
1 N 1600A 3WA9111-1AQ31
1 S 800-1600A 3WA9111-1AQ31
1 N, S 2000A 3WA9111-1AQ32
1 H, E 800-2000A 3WA9111-1AQ33
2 S, H, E 800 - 1600A 3WA9111-1AQ40
2 S, H, E 2000A 3WA9111-1AQ41
2 S, H, E 2500-3000A 3WA9111-1AQ43
2 C 800-3000A 3WA9111-1AQ44
3 H, E 4000A 3WA9111-1AQ50
3 H, E 5000A 3WA9111-1AQ51
3 C 4000-5000A 3WA9111-1AQ52
3WA3 3-pole
1 N 800-1200A 3WA9111-1AQ30
1 N 1600A 3WA9111-1AQ31
1 S 800-1600A 3WA9111-1AQ31
1 N, S 2000A 3WA9111-1AQ32
2 N, S, M, H, E 800-1600A 3WA9111-1AQ40
2 N, S, M, H, E 2000A 3WA9111-1AQ41
2 N, S, M, H, E 2500 - 3200A 3WA9111-1AQ43
3 M, H, E 4000A 3WA9111-1AQ50
3 M, H, E 5000A 3WA9111-1AQ51
3WA3 4-pole
1 N 800-1200A 3WA9111-1AQ60
1 N 1600A 3WA9111-1AQ61
1 S 800-1600A 3WA9111-1AQ61
1 N, S 2000A 3WA9111-1AQ62
2 N, S, M, H, E 800-1600A 3WA9111-1AQ70
2 N, S, M, H, E 2000A 3WA9111-1AQ71
2 N, S, M, H, E 2500 - 3200A 3WA9111-1AQ72
3 M, H, E 4000A 3WA9111-1AQ80
3 M, H, E 5000A 3WA9111-1AQ81
56 57
3WA Power Circuit Breaker   Selection & Application Guide 3WA Power Circuit Breaker   Selection & Application Guide
15
3WA Power Circuit Breaker - Selection & Application Guide
Arc Chutes
The Arc Chutes of a UL1066 breaker are field replaceable.
Arc Chute, 3WA2
Frame Size Breaking Class Rated Current Catalog No.
1 N, S, H 800 - 2000A 3WA9111-1AS00
1 E 800 - 2000A 3WA9111-1AS01*
1 E 800 - 2000A 3WA9111-1AS02**
2 S, H 800-3000A 3WA9111-1AS10
2 E, C 800-3000A 3WA9111-1AS11
3 H 4000-5000A 3WA9111-1AS20
3 E, C 4000-5000A 3WA9111-1AS21
Arc Chute, 3WA3
Frame Size Breaking Class Rated Current Catalog No.
1 N, S 800-2000A 3WA9111-1AS00
1 E 800-2000A 3WA9111-1AS01*